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’Memb dﬂdﬂm . UNITED STu. ?Es GOVERNMENT

ot 7/?4/55

pirector, FBI (10‘0-12301‘)‘
SAC, New York (100-25857) CONE’

PAUL ROBESON, was = E o - o F"bf A‘p o
__mrs—mmL SECURIT! -C - % L T f A ’.'M
. e . EIRR - : 7 ) . > -'.&,- ar& )" S ’:S
TRIIES S 4, SAST .

~=TrTS ’,’V' : --
_ AND FIELD ST 7020 '_[0 S
SAC Letter 55 30, dated 11/12/55.P ySEL £ %TL‘% Jﬂ, f( J.rf

o or (1502
SUCCINGT RESUMT OF CASE e -

. All informants set forth herein h&ve £urmrtshad feliable -

' information in the past or were in a logical position to furnish information =

"~ relative to the subject unless the contrary is noted. c u) ' '

O#Wsed that on 1/26/55, :
al & mass I sponsored by the Civil Rights = .

subject. was & Bpeaxe

Cong NYC, to "Free William L. Patterson and Benjamin pavis®, .- ... .
m*dﬁ.sed that subject and wife attended 8 =
reception he n honer of J., WINIERWICZ, Polish S

TAH

e ot

REFERENCE L P77 ppROPRIATE AE

P
UN Delegation, NYC in honor of two Soviet women delegates to "
Corzuniss:.on on the Status of Women. 7 L ' % 5

o ' mm advised subject was ¥ZsHEaker

at the g eid nion Sguare . - :

. HYDaW 9 5q :NIC(“) E‘P b

SRR The April 1955, edit.ion of "Freedom", Vole 5, Noo dt, - .. = <~

Page 2, Col. 2, listed PAUL ROBESON as Chatlrman of the Editorial Board

’ of instant newspaper. "Freedon™ is published by edan Associates,
139 West 125th Street, NYC. In December, 1950, ﬂdﬁsed 57 A
that the Editorizl Board of "Freedom" 1s composed of CP members

and sympathizers and stated that #Freedom” was intended as a - ! -
replacement. for the Harlem edition of "The Worker“ ( “) R

7 om

o=}

w2

advised that as oézat date the subject _:‘:;
| =

i

;.3

.f ri al .
‘ ‘was Cha.iman o the v c:. ‘ on Ai‘ can Aff rs X IZ//JKO 2 /
‘ RECOI&M:NDATION . CLASS. & EXT. BY zp T‘i :2‘:'[31 ‘ ;- 3
o e - )‘( REASON-FCIM 1I, i- 2. 1:; ok
Retain on SI. , ? b4 ~ .
P _,r,,. DATE OF REVIEW Z)1 a %_

Subject spc:,}ake_: at, CBC rally, 1/26/55, attended varicus affairs T
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- Letter to Director _ . S
NIIOO-ZSBS? S o ' ST

at Soviet and aatelite 1) delegations, 1955 and was speaker at May
Dzy celebration, 1955. Subject Chairman of Editorial Board of
MFreedon’" and Cha:.man of Gouncil on African Affairs, June, 1955,

IETCOM TABBING

1. Subject presen..ly tabbed for De'ocun.

. 2. ST cards have not been received :t‘rom the Bureau 'bearing |
Detccm in large, red letters under the new criteria set forth in SAC
Letter 55-12 (A) dated 2/10/55,

: 3. It is recommended that subject be tabbed for Detcom under
the new criteria set forth in SAC Letter 55«12, 2/10/55, in view of -
subject's position as Chairman of the Council en African Affairs.

Subject, further, is a of the NYO. . o ..
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vﬁ,‘" - T e - e e ammeTTTETE Ll LT ...___ -
(]r' Assigtant Attorney Generll | - July 28, 195%
V, Warren E, Burger -
| o _ . - ' .
b Director, ¥BI :
i 2 2E P
ALY (p.e.D.C, crm. no. 169-55) N -
R 3 rn.nl o |
*i E ”wﬁlﬁitt A Berorence 18 nade to 2 memorandumlrron “;elin
%3 ST Mr, Beorge 8. Leonard of the Department dated" iy
.Tuly 26, 1955, your reference GSLiiPVilg, 1&5-247, R
= ] in the captioned case. | 7 R
= Robeson 1s currently the subject of a eI e
T security investigation by the Buresu., FYor your
Pt information, reports reflecting the results of our I
oYy - 1nxestigation of Robeson from 1942 to date have been .~~~
TSe-:  _ disseminated to the Records Administration Branch - - S

L
i Rlep

o, Bt

2 ec = Assistant Attorney General ,5‘.____ :}ﬂwu

2 ce - Few York (100-25857) (u/
Note SAC, New York:

R

Enclosed for your information is one copy of .. il
a memorandum from the Department dated July 1955, which
is self-explanatory._ S I :

P T T T ‘r_"
Note on yellow: '? - R

Subject 1n SI key figure New York Office. Last
report reflecting current activities of subject submitted
by New York under date July 6 1955
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) ('-“; - r. Tolson_—
- } EM N_fr Board‘man__..
Oﬁice Memc,. mzdzmz UNITED STATES GOV gw;{r{-
~ho
A o _ - 1 i
TO i de Edgar Hoover, Director o ' pate: YUL 2 ¢ 1955r. Parsons .
Federal Bureau of Investigation Mr. Roson
Mr. T‘tl"‘“ll"‘ ———
el Aeehpiant Abtorney OSLasFYle | s intermows.
Acting Assistant Attorney General Tele. Room
Civi}) Division Mr. Holloman —
;“Bjﬁﬂ: Paul Robeson v. John Foster Dulles 15-2-)7 | Miss Gandy
_(DuCoDQCQ, Civil No, 169'55) P

: R o e | ﬁﬁv&ﬁ&kf'

It is requasted that you make available to this Division all _
Federal Bureau of Investigation files on Pavl Robeson, These files
will be made available to the attorueys in the Civil Diviaion
assigned the defense of the above=captioned passport denial case ’
as well as the Assistant United States Attorney assigned to the W Bencry
case, These men have been cleared to handle confidential and 6’ o
secret material,

W In view of the fact that Robeson's attorneys filed, on July 25, @
Q}% N 1955, a motion for preliminary injunction and for surmary judgment
in this matter it is essential that these files be made available "~
as soon as possible so that this action may be preperly defended,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__2__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

O

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document( 8) originating with the followmg govemnment agencyhea)é_m%iﬂ_ﬂ"
, was/were forwarded to them for direct rebponse to you

~——— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI. _

>B;DD

o Page{s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

% The following number is to be uced for reference regarding these pages:
FRT Heoduoviexs OO 1230\ -Not Recevde A Riark Stard

b | WA,

LAt d Ay W, 4S8
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g DELETED PAGE(S) §
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L. B. Nichols a'

PAUL ROBESON
REPORTS SENT TO DEPARTMENT

Mr, Vance, of the Civil Division of the Department, called my
office at 4:00 p,m., 8/5/55, and advised that the Department by letter, 7/26/55,
had requested the FBI to forward all files pertaining to the captioned individual,
Vance stated that by letter, 7/28/55, the F'BI advised the Department that “
reports on the captioned subject had been forwarded to the Department since 1942,
and that it was believed a check of the Central Records Section of the Department
would reflect such reports, Vance wanted to know if we could give any further
identification inasmuch as the Records Division of the Department had reported
to him they had no record on Paul Robeson, He was advised that this was somewhat
strange inasmuch as it was definitely known that the Department must have -
considerable references to Robeson, however, that a check would be made to see
if we could help him out in any way, ____,T' ?/ /

/]

et N
L S e

After checking with the Domestic Intelligence Division, .it was
determined that we have sent approximately 30 reports to the Department since
1942 regarding Paul Robeson, the latest report being sent as of 7/29/55.+ All
reports have been sent by routing slip to the Division of Records and all were
captioned "Paul Robeson - Internal Security - C," 657 Py

Mr, Vance was telephonically contacted and advised of the above
Ha statad that since hisg call he had hean able to determine the

< o dd e
Department had one file on Robeson and that he felt that this would be sufficient,

He stated the urgency of the situation came about as a result of the State Department
desiring to hold a conference that particular afternoon regarding Robeson.

Robeson apparently is applying for a passport.
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=" Mr, Willian P, Bogers - Angust 12, 1955
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i < PAUL ROBESON -
&Y ‘.;,.: INTERNAL SECURITY = ©

FBI FILE 100-1230%

Reference is made to the memorandum of
Robert W. Minor, Acting Depuly Attorney General,
dated August 11, 1955, captioned "Paul Robeson =
v. John Foster es,” which enclosed a proposed
eopy of an affidavit Intended to be filed in
opposition to motions on behalf of Robeson and in
support of your cross-motion for summar judgment
in this matter. ' ‘

*; —— — ——-—--" 1n secordanece with your request, we have
revieved the proposed affidavit, specifically
paragraph 18 which 1s described as a summary of
{nformation taken from Bureau reports previously
furnished the Department of State eoncerning
Robeson's activities, '

-

The decision whether to use this _
- gnformation in the proposed affidavit is, of course
: for you to make; however, should you decide the -
S S information 1s o be used it should be with the
i T j;;y" & - provision that the FBI not be identified as the - -
AN source and it will not be necessary to produce any
= = / A" Bureau reports in subsequent proceedings in this:

.'l
i

T o e e

Fa . ) o
- . |Re mémo’/Belmont to Boardmap dated August 12 1959
- —~MALED 31, leaptioned agilabove, KLBiphe' =7~ 4y ’ 3
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TO 1 Mr, L. V. Boardman

/'\ /,?-

FROM =l Mr. A. H. B mont

INTERNAL SECURITY = C

z-;_ me, PELULDROBES R ‘ 7 /sm
BUFILE 100-1230k -

Robeson, a key fligure of the New York 0ffike,
has been denled a passport by the Department of State and
has entered a civil suit "Paul Robeson v, John Foster Dulles"
in an effort to appeal States' decision and secure a passport.
Attorneys in the Civll Division of the Department of Justice

&y

have been asslgned the defense of this case. P!
- -f‘ 7 J— ——— e —_— . — 43._L__‘;_ e,
& Attorneys for Robeson have filed motions for S
a L] preliminary injunction and summary judgment to be heard 8-16-55.
el
SRR On 8=11=55 the Department of Justice furnished a copy
£ of a propesed affidavit drawn up for execution by -~
& B Miss Frances G, Knight, Director, Passport Office, Department
- of State, to be fild with Department of Justicet! opposition
c to plain{:iff's motions and in support of its crosse-notion for
= 3 summary Jjudgment. The Department noted the proposed affidavit
e contains specifically in paragraph 18 a resume of information
SREE \ taken from "FBI files" (Bureau reports previously furnished
£ _N] Department of State) and forwarded this affidavit for cleara.nce.
H Department requested Bureau®s decision by the 81 fternoon of
ﬂ%é J\August 12, 19; : il
==a Paragraph 18 states: "In adaition %o the information
= set forth above, consideration was given to information of a
- highly coni‘idemt.ial character from another agency of the
- Government which indicated, among other things, that the plaintifi
o was a Commmnists; that he made frequent visits {o the Soviet :
: Emhassy and to the embassies of other Iron Curtain countries,
= that he assoclated upon many cccasions with a number of Communist:
3 and officials of the Connmmist Party, including residence with
- such persons at their homes in various parts of the country,-
= and that he attended numerous Communisi sponsored functions,

including in the receat past, the National Conference to w1x’1

. Amnesty for the Victims of the Smith Act and a fiinner in behalf
ww'of International Publishers, the offieial Cp

W‘ house in the United States. RN 20
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Buresu reports previously disceminated $o
Department of Sute have been reviewed and were found to
contain the information set forth in paragraph 18 of the
proposed affidavit. The informction as set forth in thie
affidavit would not ocomprorise other existing tnvestigations

being conducted by the Bureau or reveal sources o¥ confidenticl

tachﬁiquea utilized in Bureou tnvestigations.

RECOMMENDATIONS ¢

(1) In view of the above, it ia recommended
Depariment be advised that Bureau defers toc Department’s

Judgment as to the decision whether to use this information

in the proposed qffidavit; hovever, the information specifically
in paragraph 18 has been reviewed and if a decision is made

to use that tnformation, it should be with the provieion that the
FBI not be identified as the source and it will not be necessary
to produce any Bureau reports in subsegeunt proceedings in this
natter,

: (2) It ie also recommended this memorandum and fts
attachment be routed to Mr. Nichole prior to mailing the
attachment, _
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file, One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, Pxnlmn this deletin,

!F'

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is Iisted in the fitie only.

Document{s) originating with the following government agency(ies) _Dc?&(* Nent DC S’«ﬁ‘e
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you,

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
f the material to the FBIL.

be advised of availability upon retumn

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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- dated Ock.2S, Hss)

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Oﬁcce Memoramdum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO f Director, FBI (100-1230k) DATE: 10=17<5%
FROW) 1] ﬂnc. New York (100-56630) ara UTO.
\’:o/&.’ L4 -5

SUBJECT: RSLANDA nomczp ROBESOR, was
3 Rl

It is recommended that & Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

¥ The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
chenged as follows: {Specify change only)

NAME
~ ALIASES o ] _ ]
NATIVE BORN N ATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST, SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOTS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETGOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE______  SEX
DATE OF BIRTH __ PLACE OF BIRTH
BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
(00— (2304 —
: u N l\('.)'r R COF'{D:'-) K ",)

B4 Wl v o gg;‘
EKEY FACTILITY DATA: ol

»‘v GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY

D -
INTERESTED AGENCIES ~ /_$
G_Q

RESIDENCE ADDRESS ./ Room I;J.B » Daurhin Hotel, ¥
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Oﬁice Memamndz;m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: 10/28/55
FROM zg‘jmc, WFO (100-19021)
. L 0 ’
SUBJECT: PAUL RCBESCN, was.
s - C

(00: XE# YORK)

RewFolet dated 721/55 and New York le tter dated
10/10/05 requesting review of subjectt!s passport file for
71 - purpose of identifying subject's legal and/or mailing address.

/ n o/55 sA (] NEGEGNGEGE »=: 2avizea vy b7(_,
f the Passport 0ffice that subjectts file
8 been in the possession of R, W, SCOTT MC LEOD's office far

several months and is unavailable for review at this time.

R. W. SCCTT MC LECD, it is noted, is the Adminlstrator, Bureau of

security and Consular Affairs, Department of State.

Also, on 10/19/55 Nr. ASELEY J. NICHOLAS, Acting

Chief, Passport Legel Division, Passport Office, Department of
State, advised that there 1is nothing particularly significant
pending in ROBESONis case &t this time, NICHOQIAS seid eslithough
he does not have the file avallable to check, he recalled that
on about 10/1/55 the subject requested permisaion to visit
China for the purpose of attending some conference. NICHOLAS
edded that shortly thereafter the Passport Office sent &
letter to LEONARD B, BOUDIN, New York City, attorney of the
subject, denying the subject's request., NICHOLAS sald that to
his knowledge there were no more recent developments 1in the
ROBESON case,

In view of the fact that the subject's file is in. -
the possession of R, W, SCOTT MC LECOD's office, &s noted &bove,
it is requested that the Bureau's ILlaison Section review the g

sub ject's file for the purpose of identifying the subject's  —~—.

‘ urrent legal residence and/or mailing eddress.
The New York Office is interested in obtaining the
i

.\ dentity of any residenca addresses for the subject during-Tre
- periods 1954«55. - . 3
S (T“\jt‘}
'{{ Since no furthby inveatigation in this matter 15 .

P contemplated by the WFO, this case 18 being RUD'd.
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Tele, Room —._
Hollomap
Gandy

- JQckaon

B R

" 8AC, New York (100-25857) rouubcr 9, 1955

Director, FEI (100-12304) ..33% ST
| RECORDED - £3 ~ &y | '
PAUL ROBESON . 131 , i SR
INTERNAL SECHRITT - : S _f”;‘_n Ton
- EBe laahington Field Office Icttcr datcd _ ?,f‘
Octoder 38, 1955, with coptes to New Yorks .- .- .;.j;ju?
Records of the Passport Division, State =~ |
Departxent were checked via liaison, Bureau on _ o
November 7, 1955, Records of the Passport Diviston
~contasn an spplication for passport by Robeson e i e
dated July 2, 1854. This application reflects the
residence and mailing address of Robeson a8 155 leat
136tk Strcct, New York City. e ey
- ﬁi?:{:,‘:f?f CEXATION CONTATNED
- B . 7 - | “___,_u_lg_Ld‘ g’%_ S‘f_-s—éé,{%
COM — FBI
d NQV 9~ 1855 q
, MAILED 24
171056 o AZn
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Oﬁice Me(ff'momﬂdztm

: Director, Federal Bureau of Inveatigatlon

t‘”’) |
UNITED STATES GOVER

parg:  0ctobd

Internal Security Divisiongy D&D /-./

SUBJECT: Lét
Paul

r concerning the
obeson case

%o'l

i
T’ll. M — 1

Mr B-Imuat

2R

Mr, Parzens
M. Rnsen_
Mr. Temm .——
Mr. Sirco L
Mr. Winterrowsd .
'I'eie. Roor
Mr. Hollovman ..
Miss Gandy

pr——ter

There }& forwarded hemw{«h for your information and
any action deemfd warranted a copy of a letter dated October 7,

1955, from The/Los Angeles Forum, n, 1055 1/2 East list Street,
Los Angeles

MITEThe resolution mentioned in tha
letter was not enclosed therein.

- .-

’{’v'r) |

. Bneclosure No. 130402 .

A —
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A People's Orgcmizatcg' The Los Angeles ng Siogon:
. Estoblished 1902 “ 1055 1/2 Eost 41st. Street “World Pesc: *
UxAWMﬁllcwhmm Freedom and L bt
October 7, 1955 u‘ R
, ;
/

To The honorng}o Brownell
And President’ "X{ sénhower

The members of the Los Angeles Forum of Los Angeles :
California, and all friends of the Court and the people who bellisve in
Justice lné fair nlay appesl to {ou as heads of the government te
review the sc-called ®aul Robeson' case,

It is with grave concern that we osll this mstter to your
sttention. Our concern is not so much for ¥r, Robeson as an
individual, but the status of our gesernment, yours and mine in the
Eyes of the world,

Paul Robeson has been an. outatanding Citizen, as a
. College student, as an athlete, and as a Civio leader among hil,
the Negro people,

¥r, Robeson is wel)l known al)l over Europe sand is hailed
as one of the worldt's Artist of renown, For the nast few years he
has been invited to appernr in Concert in wmany citien but each time
has been deniad a Pass Port, a privilege enjoved by Artist of 1oslor
ability,

We contend that the treatment accorded Paul Robeson not oR}y
s a denial of his right to earn a decent living for himself and
his family, but is also s denial of the enjoyment of that phase of the
Constitution of the United Stestea, which guarantees to every Cltilcn
thereof, life, liberty, and Purauit of happiness,

?cn 11 Qiindav Nnt nh.r o 1065

& u’ WLhliLa y VWY UWEla g, 4TV

Please find enclosed; The KResolution adopted by the lLos Angolul

: ; Sog
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Oﬁice Mem.. ium UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
™0 Director, FBI (100-12304) pate:  11/44/55
ﬁou : SAC, New York (100-25857) :
; Card UTD,
lun,)xcr PAUL ROBESON, was , n-toSE
18=C

~ momddaad A AL d3 "
apove-capLioned ilndividGuel,

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above ‘

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

ALTASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN

commxs'r SOCTALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
_MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

i?SINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
Freedom Assoclates, 139 West 125th Street, New York, N.Y. Subisev

also 3dz=% self-employed concert singer, /@O —/&307 -—

[

KEY FACILITY DATA: © e NOV 7. 1955
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMEER RFSPONSIBILITY

(:.‘...l.——"'ﬂ ~l Y
e

- T

INTERESTED AGENCIES /
V155 west 136th Street, New York, N.Y -(}4‘4‘”
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 155 wes reet, \

c/o Rev., B. C. ROBESON (Notss—Subject trayell-*ccnq‘t.antly‘,&nd“’

RS 95 o 47
BPM:MIR /7 5 ¢ ii%i‘z:ﬁ.\-@ J,S:,@.GMWL, Q.

. - 2 b e
S m e g e e T e L M T R LY RS IR TS e o A LT A g TR A D TR e T BTR b :
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference fo you or the subject of your request,
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies) I DE.@! kﬂl!.ﬂ‘\’__Q__(: S\Q\ €
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the matetial to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

TRT I-\Qo,c.\_cLu&Y-\eYS-\ le \00-1230u-33b

XXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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200-12304 ' SE ET |
) i . X CoURIFS SERVICK
Dates ° Novemter 8, 1938 ) _’-ﬁ ‘
Tos  Mr, Deants A, Flias .
| Eirector (""‘9‘ ¢ 1) s
ofstce of Security - e m“f”glj‘f%“o“ CoNTAIFED
Depariment of State j-_ o HERCZIN I7 U0l ZCIFIED
$15 £3n3 Street, K, ¥o - - ECLPTRILGE SHOWR ¢
, iaahugtu, Ze Co . o ‘OTHEWISE_M .
- Froms John Edjar Hoover, Jtrector A !?-1131'”

REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2
Subjeets PATL RIBL.OK, xith eltas DATE OF REVIEW  2.1/8
o e IFI: AfAL ~ SFCUAITY = € il .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__‘_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

M Deleted under exemption(s) (bx_‘) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
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7] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency{ies)
. , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);

as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

M Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

reetecs 2 oo FUBAIL

3 For your information:

‘ﬁ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
CoT n. C laee Lol \Bmo12ant. 22" (on .o Z_

Wﬁ

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
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. B i e e -
Letter to Mr, Dennis A, Flina X
Pirector
Cflice of Jecurity o
. Departaeat of Stote e .
- i Ihe Getober 22, 1855, tasus oS the Londen R P
Yoatly Forker® corrted the followin; eriicles el 3 B
s poarsppts qarg
o  *I an & prigoner within the sonlines LN
_ ' of ay native lani, 808d the world-fomoss (“ :
) Feyro singer Paul Robeson in g Ressage Aw ,

Las scnt 40 & conference takén: place tIn
Glasgow tomorrow ia the Central ¥alls st
+30 p.m, on the attscks on denoeratiée - -

s “l‘“‘_"' T~ l1fbertfes tim Anerica, Visttors will e = . o
i o welcone,¥ L .
: U7 These data are deing furnished Jou as & matter of
infornaticn, . S cEeT
= ) - - . i 2T ’ - - . :, - | "h - - Ll
= - - o= RIS RN : 2 ZE s DA

¥ AT
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Oﬁ?ce Memonmdum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘

TO §

DATE: Jlovenber 18, 1855

FROM 13

. &= B
SUBJECT: ESLANDA CQRDCZO GOO.DE ROBESON akoae

MRS PAVLIROBESON

* SECURITY MATTER = C

Oon 11=17=55 of the State Depariment
aduvised Mr. Bartlett o e aison Section that about a month
cgo Mrs. Paul Robeson was accredited to the United Nations as a
correspondent for the "New Forld Review.™ datated that

ir +hn Rnrann n{nlraﬁ up any {nf ronation conecern
*J Pe wp Ly g vrat congers

13
misuse of her accreditation, State would apprecia
Jurnighing same to the State Depariment.

RE C‘OM’.ENDAT; ON :

It ia recommended that thu memorandum be routed to the

and Subveraive Control Sections. It maoy be noted that instant case is

now in @ closed status,

-
g’b
NaNg
OHB: fqu[{V ‘
(4) v ' r f
- LNy
l - Mr. J.4. Jackson - ),
2z : Liaison Section - ’rr
1 l‘{r-. Bartlett . ORD@ Z'J ‘
\ . PR "’332
. 0% Gnr  sEM /02._/53_.‘.{
‘ /-VH T S N : e NOV 29 1955 j- o

- ALL INFO™ATIO CONTATNED
HERZIN 15 ... .~~7"rItDH 7&4
- DAt TRl - g St {
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Tolson
Boardman —

Nichols

Harbo
Mobe
Parsood
Rosen
Tamm
Siroo
Winterrowd ___
Tele. Room

Holloman

‘.-,'-;i_:f.‘l

NOTE ON YELLOFW:

Belmont

G4 DEC 571855

P S VI PR RU S S RIS S T SR SR

(:} S xe=Jackson .
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- ey
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54C, New York (100-856680) hovenber 25, 1955
{ECORDED - 2

Director, FBI (100-12304)~33 &

| £X. - 130 - :

ESLANDA CORDOZO ROBESOK
SECCRITY MATTIR = ¢

z—),
q- |

"% 7 ror the information of the New York Office, -

the State Depcrinent ndvised the Buredu via lizcison

that a-prozimately o month ago the caotioned individual

was accredited to the United Nations .us & correspondent

Jor the "Fex ¥orld Review,” The State Departiment rejuested

to de advised of any information recelved by the Burecu

in the future indicating Roheson's sisude of her accreditation.

Accordingly, Kew York should tamedictely advise the Pureau

of any tnformation reflecting on the subject's sccreditation

to the United Fations,. _

Subject, wife of Paul Robeson, in SI. Case
presently in closed status; pertinent reports reflecting

 investigat ion of this subject have been previously

disseminated to the State Department.

JAJ:bew - :
(¢

B L COMM = FBI
- o # NOV 2 & 14
‘ . g ‘ MALED 28
ALL INpoovrpme - ) | /

Tz

- e N
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Oﬁice Memo/ mdum UNITED s*rA;Bs GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (100-123014) pate:  11/29/55
/Igébu : SAC, New York (100-56680)
c ! -
$UBJECT: ESLANDA connozoonoaason, was. Eﬂpﬂ":u

M=-C s T E

It is recommended that & Security Index Card be prepared on the
above~captioned individusel.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: ({Specify change only)

NATIVE BORR NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS {Specify) Yerification Pending
TAB FOR DETCOM . TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH FLACE COF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show neme of employing concern and address) -

KEY FACILITY DATA:
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMEER RESPONSIBILITY

INTERESTED AGENCIES ] | o

‘/Unlcnown -&Q :léi@;?_.’;,-. . (\7 -

U hooUnoou) ) .
e Nov a0 i0h) 4 3

W ALL INPIRYATION COUTIINED
REGISTERED MAIL M i .

RES:{EG DEC ¥ 1355 mIL]”_qﬂbfn__ 5?3

RESIDENCE ADDRESS




- Boardman
Belmont -
Jackson

Decenmber 13, 1955

Sﬁ@ Mq__/

RE: * PAUL ROBESON

S

For your additicnal infcrmation, 1t has been
ascertained that it would not be necessary for Robeson

to obtain a passpcrt or tourist eard for travel to : -
Trinidad pruviding he possessed 8 round trip ticket, o i
the trip originated in the United States, and would not =
extend for a pericd exceedinz six mont ko information
has teen oltained to date

ezsrding the alleged trip to
rinidad, If such information is ottained in the future,
you will bde prumptly sdvised, (u>

_ I .

2¢cc - London ' T AIR COURIER

1218|160

CC = Justenfy
Foreign Liaison Unit oLisS. & EXT. BY 9?:—‘&;@#”4
" RBASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2 D[ -

DATE O ALL INFCRMATITR UONTATRER

HESLIN DL CLIWCLIFIER - -
: EXCEPT&HL;Q&SHON& X -
ﬁxﬁﬁoﬁp OIHERWISE __—
&

% by, ﬂ Y,
Ogp R -
_ Tdi9e
RECORY .
Y01 o — [R304-
wnnIOTIG Sfy 106015 1w
ADVICep B4 - . <o

$LIP(S) 0F dv re g em— gy
’jiﬁiﬁ_\‘:; EE MR S
FRIE _ .

Y 4 ) .. _ -...

G DEC20195%

UNRECORDE® CO™Y FRfD IN .~ -

APTR

ey

OFRIATE AGFNCIE?
TICES
~UfIRG
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) (‘bi\\, with no segregable

material available for release to you.

O =k

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

U
=X
(=]}
2
=
g
B

O

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

- Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL

Am& Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
ity

_\g;sm_gajmms:tn_mugmmg -

(1 For your information:

% The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

‘Caf" %Q‘ L----n%bﬂﬁ C;‘A \hh-l‘23vnl_l—ﬂnh ol S \l‘&a\i
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXX
DELETED PAGE®) ¥
NO DUPLICATION FEE &
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Subjects

i

b 7s]
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T o

ARD FIELD ~7i1 s
ADVISED BY [iGJ it

1’-[-0-._._.._‘_-
naud-n_— lcc -

Tele.Room —e ¢ !
l-lollo.‘l.———ﬂ -b ‘\)

dzcé -'.l(eu York (100 25857 (H :
“Tondon (Information
'1iv,, 0O Burile (100-44826 ) I
" ee - Foreign Liaison UltttM f" o

~% - Jackson

P

-

_ = i«a Liaison Section
; oo - /@13 af{ -3 t\to
100-123014 _
48 — e
B F{CO DDccu\bcr 13, 1955 T T T
— TB‘:'I?.G I.r. D‘nni. ‘. ’11m 7 '” . -_ ) ,,_ . CoEie eoa il
L Director : - o
o Office of Becurity ) BY COURIZE BERVICE
T " Departaent of State T T T
515 - md st!'.et, .. '. . - : , - . ;_' - - .
= §¥sshingten, De €0 . .. oL i o
: f
Froms Jchn Edzar Hoover, Director \ ~5

!cdcrn Bureau of Investigstion . j‘

PAUL ROBESON

IKTERKAL BECURITY = € ~ .. ... !

o3

_ shure) See note page 2,
SECRET AIR COURIER,

: ote on yellow pag '3

i, : ;z_ﬂslta

. BY COURIER SVC. B

EY CLASS. & TTT, :w&fi_&é
DATE 01; _Bzvm

30DiC14

| 48 TR iAJ o |

SR RY 31 0 25 Lot LRt



Lctter to Nr. Dennis A. rltnn
. . Pirector
”-.. Office of Becurity -
Department of State

Any cdditional information -oning to thc attcntien or
this Bureau regarding any proposed trip by Robeson to Trinldtd
will be promptly furnished to you, It 1s requested that this - -
Bureau be advised of any information coming to your attention )
regarding the above, The above is for your Snformation and u _ i
not to be disseminated outlide of your Department. (M.) - :

2ce - Director ' R -;,{‘
’ Central Intenigcnce Agency e Y COURIER SERVICI

2430 K Street, M. W, - TR
”Halhington, D. c, Y R )

- —.,,..._ - Ao 2

- 277" Attentsons neputy muctor, nm R
NOTE sac, NEW YORK: ~ '~ .. = T CTTTILLRNTLT
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T _.Letter to Mr, Dennis A. Plinn

' Director e el il

. o office of Becurity - 7 ' o R
) Department or State L oo

NOTE ON YELLOW: e

) ' Robeson key figure NYO, subject
or Bufile 100-44826, A review of s file reflects no '
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2 10 1 MBe Be B. BOACH

o se]REL

S '- !'. IHALH
0 1".-
PAUL ROBESON rosadonsr
100=-12304 T —
Gapdy .

INTERNAL SECURITY = ©

this A M., and Re later advised tru:t Sec
-telephonicall contacted the A512¢ Yy
ork ond alerted him o this tnformation. (M)

ACTIQH:

The above information was furnished to Supervisor t)
tion 7

Chtiet
FNew Y

That this memorandum be surnished to the Subverstve
Control Sectton for iis in,formaﬁon. (D\)

-

- | //7%& Q

’P vl
J=Mre. ley

1= ecﬂon rictlcr

RECORD;D-E] /00 /330%—34/

“--ﬁ-—u-__

iNDEXED - 9 B4 DEC 201955
Q!jg 1://818'0
CLASS. & EFT. mfw(m

RELSON-FCIM I1, 1-2.4.2 2o
5* . DATE 05, REVIEN_ 32 |80

A-- --—-w-_- .-—--\‘ nnw—q'\vm—
Fo...ii. 200 P 54+ ‘ {C

EUCT i bth!
OJ.h.:.nﬂISEﬂ -




PO L.,-.r ,..f... o et i e ey e s g T e Mgy Do e vk Dekt e e s .
T : oy : - - -~
- - L : ~ - el AT B SAZIpEL el Tl

FEDERAL BUBEAU OF INVESTIGATIOH )
UNITED STATES DEPARTHENT o J'UaTIOE ot

5*13‘. Bl 12/16/35

Transmit the following Teletypp message t.o._  BUREAY ». g

L ]

' Q | o
PAUL ROBESON, IS-C. .

- Information rrom this source, 1f used 1n a report, e
.- " ahould be most carefully paraphrased in order to protect the
4 . ... source. Under no circumstance is the subject or any un=--= e oo S
e authorized individual to become aware that we have k:nowlodge - :
of this information. (“) R .

Submt tted for 1n£omryfa_1_:_19_n_-_ (u) - o ﬁ(é/ G

——--.— APPROPRIATE prr
e
AND FIELD OrTI~rS IES _
ADVISED Y ricvrrng KELLY .-

< e TIN

| SLIP(s) or () 4SS, p/?, L
m%/ﬁ\“ “ CLASS. & EXT. j/

hE | l

T - {-FCI 1-2.4.
BURJ::.AU (100-12s04) (RM) - - REASOR-FCIM 11,
£W YORK (65-21,825 sub B) DATE OF mvm

JGDs  MFD (#17) ,
100-35857 I
LT \{n ' Hzcc::a:a-u |
< "“{ (@5 %c ‘& -t .\' 8 DEC 19 1955 Do
= ' T s - - ; .
g:lmol!l) oclanuu: tion IR 6"\ B R
L TRt I\ 131977 - T ALL INFCF: ZE#% CONTAINED
= i LT HERLIN I3 U.EL ssxnap

¥ \ . l:rcnrm*q}:sww; s
ST H oml;}imwxs_r./ el
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© ' FEDERAL BUREAU 'or mvns'riéhnbﬁ

SR , STATES DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE
. ' ' AIRTEL

e

XY, ¥Y 12/x1/55
Transmit the following Teletype message to:

UREAU/"/

-0 CLASS. & EXT. BY -

| Tele. Room

PATL ROBESON

REASON-FCIV IT,
DATE OF REVIEVW

1-2.4.

z

Mr. V... r.'r;wd-

B faan o

isp Gefdy

I18=C c25’

_ ReNYtel, 12/16/55.

SEAN - O ucot. S, L
=~ T (3) surean (ooniza0n) (0’ ‘,' o
o 3 - ¥ew York (100-25357) RECUFULD 5'5 ' 20 DEC 19185

(1 - 65'1’4825 Sub. % _:;

JGD:pmr (#1?) "rx p1med
:..9_' T Iee

100-25857 e .

ALY IFCF‘"I‘IJ‘ JOVTAIHE '
Speciyl Agent in Charge

/oo-zaaqi:{f
b

Hr:'.l Svan 15IED
E..C... I| I. --.u.. uuuhl
03RRI, Approved:
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R HL‘_«%’ S P S e ey e i
et FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . “ EEES
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - S
Ll  PAGE_TWO__ .- ) O

- QL’ C,
Transmit the following Teletype message to:

vy

R .

(27

A e

eI Information from this source, 1f used in & report. must
be most carefully parasphrased in order to protect the source, : - .
Under no circumstances is t he subject or any unauthorized person
to bscome aware that we have knowledge of the above information.

- Submitted ror 1nformation.(‘u> e AT e e - <__

L e
} R S
l S E : /‘
Approved: T Por_ - (f
Special Agent in Char 7 i ¢
T O A T I e T IR By ww-amw.--r.r'-xu AR TR M R R S S TR L e ST WL g g T

o



Ticklersr MNr, Jackson _
CONTIDINTIAL €1 I.tc.:tpou Ssction

S ) ) dr, Turyn
S e ] - - oot -
- A .:oo.zeaa«_.:gys : o 1
r TN, :
, ‘-"_?\’ =D-53 - Jr cawzm arzm.':

P pater Decender 22, 1055

_ - 29Pp
- Lor ¥r, D —LE‘*
T ,‘,'..“:::“. 4, l‘.ltu (ortg s 1);) Ir..ﬁ;_'

Offtce of Ssecurity 2
Depariment of State . . .
S15 22nd Street, N, ¥, .
ra.magtou, b, ¢, o

hut ~ John Edgar Eoovcr, Dtrcctor = ' “ o
. Federal Burecs of Inueettyaﬁon“mzm_’”mf"“”scg:nm E ALY
To S EXZLIN IS Ucla K] - *.

Bubjects  PAUL ROBESON g .. EXCETIREARE SHOWM L
| INTEINAL SECURIYT = £ OTHIRWISE .~ -

Belmoat

Marbe . - -

bewces —_DAE/JAT tmpD “ DECSE R ISER.2 -

E:-_e_- ( 7) "~ BY COURIERGUNF, TAL ziu

Yoo Rowm 5 - s A 4 DEC2 3 & cLuss. & BY 5 st

{ e o~ \ REASON-FCIM IT, i-2.4.2
6(! JAN 2 ?l‘f,'a'f; | DATE OF REVIEW ;z,ﬂslqg&ue‘

i
R T T e n SETTIT A NI G e B SRS T A

coM - £81




httcr to Xr. Dennis A, !'Itn
v Director

- office of Sccurtty

Department of mu

._—- P e I T

S ARt

6) L
" ghe cbove $8 furaisked a3 &8 mctier af poutblc tntcrcht"

cad fn viev of the deliccte mature of our source this fnformation
sust not de further dtuentnatcd or uadc tnovn to penons outstdc

-

of your Dcpartunt. (u) I S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Zz

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

3  Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[} Information pertained only to & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[C] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document{g) originating with the following government agency(ies)&ﬁﬂjmﬂﬂ* 0(\ S\Q-\'e

, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s} withheld for the following reason(s}:

[} For your information:

% The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

FBY Headsuariexs Yite 10D-12304 -3uy

AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §

‘% FOR THIS PAGE Y%(
XXXXXX XXXXXXX
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FD-122
(5-11-53)

Ofﬁce Memonmdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

o : Director, FBRI (100-12304) pars;  12/30/55
/&u : SAC, New York (100-56680)
wowpcr: ESLANDA Qm Cart UL,

SH=C e o

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
“ above-captioned individual.

x The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
—= changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN

COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEFENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

L

= {g =

MISCELLANEOTUS (Specify)

.,_.v

INEN

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

. i
) 1

DATE OF BIRTH . PLACE OF BIRTH

R B

BLLS (YRS

P |
23 _ _ -
“'ﬁ f\b BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
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was Chairman of the Council on African Affaira. Subject o

Chairman of Editorial Bd. of "Freedom", July~Aug., 1955, and
scheduled to be featured writer for "Freedom™ in regular . Q
4ssues 1656, In Oct., 1955, subject resided at 155 W, 136th+=
St., NY ubject attended %Justice for SOBEIL™ meeting, ~ °.°
and in testimony before the NY Joint . - ...
Legislative Committee on Charitable and Philanthropie
Agencles and Orgsnizations on 2/2;/55, admitted association

and/Aan aannantian width tha RO and that ha weso an affisan
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. of the CRC. Subject ed meeting of Emergenoy Civil
&=Liberties Committee, was listed as a "contributor®
24in Spring, 1955 issue of ng Out®, a publication of

caPeoplets Artists, Inc.y attended reception given by East
:“Bay Youth Committee, Oakland, Calif,., 6/30/55, and

%ont:lnued agitation for the 1ssuance of his passpart by the < ¢ <
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The "Daily Worker®™ issue of September 6, 1955, -
page 8ix, column three, contained an article entitlod, L LETE
ROBESON'!S Popularity Greater Than Ever Concert Tomr .- .2 o .
Shows®,. .This article spoke of the "great" reception. ‘_ R

received by PAUL ROBESON during his concert tours im - .- - ..
Oakland nnd San Franclsco, California. _ - S

o R xne-’baily wWorker™ is an East C
daily newspapers o PR

o T - .The Décember 31, 1950 4asne of ‘Ths WOrkef' 71:;}‘;*__,
e contained an article which described "Freedom®™ as a < 1: - T e
"] monthly newspaper published by Freedom Assoclates which was . _
<. 7. introduced in November, 1950,- This article pointed out_m,;&:y;;&#-—
"~ that the purpose of the newspaper was Yo promote Negro ™ = '~ i

matters, the selecting and writing of all material from the °
view point that is interesting, rather than necessary to '~‘f;“-'
the Negro worker and to point out the importance to the

Negro people of their alllance with the labor movoment of

the workers'! class,
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e T - ®The Worker™ 1s the Sunday oditlon of the ‘Dai.].y
e ;‘Hbrkerﬂ deacribod abovn. ._-ﬂﬁgi,_ﬁt‘ﬂ_ijﬁhhi_” e
) - s P <z '\3'«".—‘.&"‘-. = .- i

"% 777, 1In December, 1950, who has furnished - i
o reliable information in the past, advised that the ~ffff

Editorial Board of "Freedom™ was composed of Commun
Party (CP) members and sympathizers, According to&

YFreedom"™ was intended as a replacement for the Bhrlon R E

sdition of 'The Workor“ : T o ] ;?ﬁi ﬁ;

. 'The Worker™, datod Juna éb;-195§, gage tuo,
column three, eontained an article entitled, “"Africen

 -—=-- Affalrs Council Dissolves™, with a sub-title, ‘Directoriz*_“” Sl

Say Others Continue Pioneer1n§ Work, Harassment By - s iﬂ
Government Hempers Actlvities®,

the Executive Board of the CAA, June 17, 1955, unanimoualy

;nA‘ - woted to dissolve the organization and terminate all fts = -

activities, which decision ended 18 years of the CAA in the
cause of African fresdom. The article reflected that the
Executive Board of the Council, headed by PAUL ROBESON,
indicated that one consideration for this action was the Sy

Thisg article stated that - 2:'

- fact that contirmied Government harassment had made further -~ -

orfectivo work or the CAA 1mposaible.

L The July - August 1955 1ssue of 'FreedonF rEr :u lb \

Voluma V, Fumber 6, Page 2, listed PAUL ROBESON as Chairmnn
- of the Editorial Board of the newspaper. It further noteddaf“
* . " that “Freedom" is published monthly by Freedom Associ&tec,_
s 1)9 Wesat 1¢;tn anrean, aew York vlsy. T

. -
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B. Residence .:- Q
On November 7, 1955, the records of the Passmrt

Division, United States Department of State, Washington, -. it s
D. Co, reflected that on an Application for Passport, T
_.. Qdated July 2, 1954, PAUL ROBESON indicated his residence and .  _

, mailing address as 155 Heut 136th Street, New York c:.ty. -

mber 20 1955:

ot

J

dvised tha

AM en reslide Edgecomb Avermus, .1
New York Cityhr stated that during the Summer of 1955, :
while the PAT SON family was on vacatlion, thelr -

L apartment was occupied nt varioue times by PAUL ROBESON. _

o . On September 1h., 1955. who has mrnished
reliable information in the past, advised that at that - - |-
tinme, WILLIAM L, PATTERSON was the Executive Secretary or A |

the Civil Rights Congresa (CBGJ.‘._ e el i Pty ‘_..,:*

-t - T3 X -—T T
2:’,_%,.,,._:,,‘-, . e iy ‘H_‘ ? G

The Civil Rights congress ha.e been designated by
the Attorney General of the United Statea pursuant o .- .

Executive Order 10450, - T
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7 " position to furn ormation, advised that on .
- # the subject indicated that his residence
.. In New York was 155 West 136th Street New York City. L

o Onmadvised that on October
10, 1955, the supbject was a ed to the Sydenham )

R B Y July 17, 1955, QY who has furnished rel:!.a.ble
1nror'vation in the past, ad that the "China Daily S

oot (NI

o Y . . 12512
Ire e
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C. Status of Health S "‘ C S “

Hospltal, Manhattan Avenue and 123rd Street, New York City, Lo
as a private patient. stated that ROBESON was operated 7
on for a prostate con!!!!on on October 11, 1955, which k;?%:>

operation would necessitate a convalescence period of from
two to three weeks, hat a second operation N
in the subjectts cass could occur, depending upon the iy
results of the first, R |

b onm who has fumished'“ e
reliable Information t Past, advi.sed that information .

received by gEErindicated that the subject's recovery from
his operation is going badly and ths subject has been quite
111 at home, . : ..

II. AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST MOVEMENT .

A. CFP Simgathiea U pe TR ey

B

The "China Daily News" 1ssue of February 19, S B

1955, page fivs, item 12, reflects a news item stating that

PAUL ROBESON, Negro singer, had written an article for
publication in the Soviet newspaper, "Pravda®™ in which
ROBESON reportedly stated that the United States has
become the headquarters for reactioniasts, a small but
influential group supported by industry and captalism,
ROBESON pointed out that the American people "know that S
the traitordus CHIANG Clique on Formosa is only a group’ or _” N
vagabonds and can never la.wrully represent the Chinese ;. %« -

My
nannla._ s
rvvr-v- _ - 1’. . . -

News®™ (CDN), continues to be the main propaganda organ fo‘r‘ ~§-
the Chinese Communist element in the United States,




printed any newstn&vorable to them,

Managing Editor, were convicted in the United States -

iﬁﬂ' has remalned unchanged since the above conviction,

' [Ajfﬁ VY oervie

1nformation in the past, advised that in its editorlal
policy and treatment of the news, the “CDEW consistently
favors the Chinese Communists and opposes the United
States. tated that the "CDN", to his Mmowledge, has -
never editorially criticized the Chinese Communists or

On June 15, 195&, the "CDN" and EUGENE QY. its

District Court, Southern District of New York, for a

vioclation of the Trading with the Enemy Act, in conﬁecfioﬁ

with the paper's printing of advertisements for Chinese
Communist banks which sought to induce Chinese in the
United States to send money to Communist China.

In June, 1955, who has furnished reliable
1nrormation in the past, a ised that the policy of the

stated that the only change in the paper is that it ne

longer prints the advartisement for which it wns convictad

-— T WA W oemar W eians AL W AL W N T B

He stated that this, however, has had no ofrect on the
editorial policy of the papere i

on uy 12, 2955, G, who mwhbh

information in the past, advised that on

‘lllllllll.‘?‘ the
subject spoke at a "Justice for SOBELL eeting”
held at _
According to ROBESON gave a fanatical talk on fighting -

for SOBELL, Negro rights and the riibta or labor.

‘i, " MORTON SOBELL was convicted on March 29, 1951,'.
1n the Unlted States District Court, Southern District of
New York, on Conspiracy to Commit Espionage on Behalf of

ad A 21 3rC 10C" & L-TaY
the Scoviet Union and was sentsnced on aAPTii LJ ;77;, v0 3v

years imprisonment. He 1s currently serving his sentence
in the Federal Perttentiary, Alcatraz, California.

The "Daily Worker™ issue of July 22, 1955, page
one, column one, contained an article entitled, TROBESON
Says He'll Sue If Passport Reply Is Negativel™ This
article stated that ROBESON had indicated that any negatisr

-6 =

RY 100-25 o \ - <
On June 2, 1955, who has furnished reliable

v

e rpee e e
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declsion by the United States State Department regarding his

passport would result in a court suit, The article pointed

out that ROBESON had angrily denled press reports to the
. affect that he wes willing to sign a non-Communist ‘

affidavit as a prerequisite tor obtaining a passport. The

ar UJ-U.I.U unUUU. HUDDDUH lﬂ uu,y&ug, J- DUUWILQ DI.].BU UVBn

Communists now have the right to travel according to

recent court decisions and further, I contend that the

:ffidavit has nothing to do with the denial of a passport

o me™ ™

The 'New York Herald Tribune®™ newspaper issue of
August 11, 1955, page eight, conteined an article entitled,
"ROBESON Passport Ban Upheld By United States Court™. In
nart the articlaa nuntnd PATIL, ROBESON as n+nf1qg' in _
cgnnectlon with the non-Communist affidavit raquirement,‘
f courge I won't sign.....I consider it to bg an
invasion or every Constitutional liberty I have®,

The ®*Daily Worker®™ issue of August 19, 1955, page
three, column four, contained an article entitled, YROBESON
Says He'd Gladly Join United States - Soviet Cultural
Exchange®. This article stated that PAUL ROBESON was
highly gratified by recent reports from the Soviet Union
listing him as one of the American artists whom Soviet
cultural leaders would like to have included in a program
of cultural exchange with the United Statea. The article Tl
stated that ROBESON described as “'complotely unroundad'“ L
wire service dispatch on aﬁﬁust ;6, ;7;;, iuu;uuu;ug that hLs
did not intend to visit Russia again. According to the
article, ROBESON stated ®"1The fact i3, I have specifically’
requested a passport to permit me to accept an offer to
make a film version of Othello in Moscow and can think of
no travel abroad that would be more enjoyable than ancther
trip to the Soviet Union'“ B _ o

B. Connections and/or Association of the Subjoot with
: CP ¥ronts

b7(,
b’)i

D4 onMaron s 1955,—
s S — made available records of the .
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" proceedings before the New York Joint Leglislative Committes -
on Cheritable snd Philanthropic Agencies and Organizstions.
held February 23-25, 1955, in the Supreme Court, Stats of .
New York, 60 Centre Street, New York City. 1In bia .ﬁ“ax""
testimony February 24, 1955, before the Committee, the - -

sub ject stated that he had been associated with the LT
CRC; thsat he consldered the CRC to be one of the most :
important orgsnizations fighting for the freedom of the -
Negro people; that he contributed much of his time to the
work of the CRC; that he had been an-officer of the CRC; -
that he was not sure of just what position he occupled,

but belleved himself to be a member of the Boerd of :
Directors; that he did not remember any amounts of money
collected by the CRC for various causes 1n the defense of .

- Civil rights. : :

e OnP who has rurnished reliable k ;
1nformation n e past, edvised that PAUL ROBESON attended .-/
a meeting of the Eme vil Liberties C 1ttee, Now -+
York City, o According to&PAUL D
ROBESON spoke e meeting concerning the shame and loss

suffered by people everywhere because of rules governing
Vtravel. ,

}

The "Daily Worker issue of October 8, 1951, page_
one, columns four and five, in an article entitled, "i50 . -
Notables Form Emergency Civil Liberties Committee", reflected - -
thet the formation of the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee .-
(ECLC) had been announced on October 7, 1951, It was pointed
out that the purposes of the organization would be to help =
mobilize public opinion in suppert of the traditionel '
American Constitutional guarantees of civil liberties and to
render ald to victims of abridgement of these liberties 1n _
politics, education and the professions. ) f S
_ Writing 1n “Political Afrairs issue of T b ,
. August 19, 1954, FELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNN, convicted CP: - =i
. functionary, referred to the ECLC as one of the "forces ..

' carrying on the defense of the Bill of Rights today 4'ﬁ}'

O R B
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SRS Concerning "Political Affairs FLYNN, tastifying
in* the case "United States versus ELIZABE‘I‘H GURLEY FLYNN,

" ET AL" on October 20, 1952, stated that ®Political Affai.rs .
has been the theoretical organ of the CP since the : S
publication's inception in 191(.5 SHCTRR ‘

On April 25, 1955' the Spring, 195'5 1ssue or
"Sing Out®™ 1listed PAUL ROBESON as a "contributor®., Page

=& v = ST & A LA 2N W EA W e v W owr .

two of this issue reflected that "Sing out™ is published
quarterly by Pecople's Artists, Incorporated, 1 West 21st -
Street, New York City. , a

Pe_ople's Artists, Incorporated " .. _ . .. —— o
" 1. Cited as a Communist front, T i o

- (California Committee on Un-American é——-]
Activities, Report, 1943, p. 91.) - ™ -

on S - :os rurnished {
rellable information in the past, advised that on June 30,
1955, a reception in honor of PAUL ROBESON was held at §)5
Falirmont Avemue, Oakland, California, which affair was

sponsored the East Bay Youth COmrnittee.DPadvised S h
that 70 or 80 persons were in attendance a ROBESOKN both o ;

sang and commented on various current 1ssuas.

s With regard to the East Bay Youth Committeo, m w
adv:!s ed that it was, in reality, the Labor Youth League »
which organization uses such names in planning for broad o
attendance at a runct!.on. : S

The Labor Youth League has bean designated by tho
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to . -
Executive Order w0450, - . s B

. . BRI

| F advised tha’t on August s
L 18 1955, BE TSHULER, described byP as a member of
R the CP and Secretary of the Bronx Committee for Freedom of '~

' Political Prisoners, stated that the latter organization was

planning to have a banquet on September 10, 1955, in the .
Bronx, New York., ALTSHULER edvised that money raised at

Lo &—
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this effair would be divided between the families of

noliticel nrisoners and politicel nnf‘ucnnn_ Anpnwdina to

Wk od Wk W AR A VLR S W WRALE MW ek W W R e we . : B ‘

ALTSHULER listed PAUL ROBESON as bolng 8 member of the
anquet Sponsoring Committeo. _

With regerd to the Bronx Committeo ror the Freedom &3 I:)
of Politticel Prisoners in November, 1554, jEPadvised that rﬂ
the organization was formed in 1952, by C embers in the
Bronx, New York, *describod this committee as the type
of Communist group that is formed in s local vicinity for
the sole purpose of agitating for amnesty for convicted CP
leaders, According to’ the committee has no memberahip
or formal organizational set-up and comes into activity
only when an amnesty drive is in progress,

P Qb dmmdla Aa
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of His Passport Case

: On July 19, 1955, Mr, ASHLEY J. ncaoms,
Assistant Director, Passport Office, United States - |

Department of State, Washington, D, C,, advised_ O/C/

that subject and his attorney, LEONARD BOUDIN, -
conferred with Miss FRANCES G. KNIGHT, Director of the
Passport Office, on July 18, 1955, relative to obtaining a .

passport for the subject, In the afternoon, this zeme - ~ ; -

date, varlous State Department officlals conferred with the

sub ject and the question of subject'!s restriction in e

travelling to Canada was discussed. The subject and BOUDIN =
% raised this queation, inasmuch as ROBESON desired to travel . -

to Vancouvor, British bO.lllIﬂDll’ in J\llj'. -1'7970

NICHOLAS advised that on July 19, 1955, ho
telephonically contacted subject's attorney and 1nrormed y
him of the State Department's decislion to allow the subject
to travel in Canada, NICHOLAS edded, however, that no .
decision has been reached on the matter of issuing a - - .. - ..
passport to ROBESON ror proposed truvol nbroad.. e L x‘07 -
D

T U —— as furnished rellsble fnformation in -
s past, adv!sed on June 21, 1950, that he kncu: LEONARD B, - -
UDIN to be a concealed member of the CP and ectively . - - -
asaociated with Communist Tronts prior to 19&5 e T SR

.1 . ,ﬁ -‘,')‘-,,
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three, column three, contained an article entitled, - ;- -~ -
"ROBESON to Visit Cenada After Concert At Peace Arch, = -
Sunday®. The article stated that PAUL ROBESON would ..~ .--:
‘exercise his newly won right to travel in Canads, following™

=3

The "Dsily Worker" of July 28, 1955, page three

Lth Concert At Cansdian Border Stirs More Than 15,000%,

fourth annuel concert at Peace Arch Park which was turned
into a victory celebration in view of the action of the :

Blaine, Washington, on the Canadian dorder, : . . _ - °° " .~

S= - -

cdlumn one, contained an article entitled, “ROBESON'8 T xj
The srticle stated that on July 27th, PAUL ROBESON gave his - -

¥Y 100-25857 o T
The "Daily Worker™ iasue of July 21, 1955, page - - '

the fourth annual concert in the Feace Arch Fark mear . ~gpwoe .

[

-

"United States State Department in rescinding its ban on .=,

ROBESOKN'S yight to travel in Canada, e WL
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o #The Worker" issus of August lh, 1955. page ... ..
' elght, column three, contained an article entitled, = -
"Millions Eager To Welcome Our Best Ambassador Of Good
Will", The article states that letters have been received -
from the United States and othsr countries urging that - -
__ROBESON be free to travel. Adjacent to the article iIs a -~ - -

small printed box entitled, "Lift Every Voice", which :
urges the reader to Mwrite today to President EISENHOWER® -

relastive to liﬂing the passport restrictiona on PAUL -7 == mo. oo %o
ROBESON, _ U
i The !Daily wOrker‘ 1asuo of Octdber 17, 1955,

Eage six, column three, contained an article entitled,

The Real Issues Behind The Denial Of ROBESON'S Passport®,

The article pointed out that FAUL ROBESON had 1ssued a T;fﬁ'" N
statement in reply to comment in other newspapers that he -

was not following the standard requirements of the State . j,__

Department in attempting to get the passport. The article ..
_quoted from ROBESON'S statement as follows: ™!The fact s, -~ -

the 50 ¢alled non-Commmunist affidavit which the Passport —xi:

O0ffice insists that I must sign before my application camn ..
be considered is not a standard requirement.....To deny iff?iv~"
~ the free exercise of such a baslc right by inquiries iInto . . ..
a citizen's political beliefs and by special oaths for .. .-
arbitrarily selected individuals is to make a nockery of .-
our democratic 1nat1tutiona" = U P R e LU




- CLAUDE LIGH'I'FOOT was Chairman or thz 11111101: - g
Indiana District of the CP and member of the National TR :
Administrative Committee of the CP, He was convicted im - e

Chicago, Illinois in early 1955, under the membership :

. elausc of tha Smith Act of 1940, ..b'.*_:f.__‘__.ﬁ___.-,

On November 9, 1955.’ who was in a logical . 7D
O .

positiou to furnish reliasble 1 rmation, made available an’
undated letter from WILLIAM L, PATTERSON, 6 East 17th Btreet, .
New York 3, New York, addressed to "Dear Friend:". This i
letter bears the written notation, ®200 Internstional
Leaders Of Peace Movement® and calls for petitions and
delegations to sent to the United States Embassies, ,
Consulates and Information Centers in every country and e -
for messages to be sent to President EISENHOWER and - '+~
. Secretary DUILES in Washington. 1In part the letter etated
"We ask of you a statement in support of PAUL ROBESOR'S - -
~ right to travel, a statement that we may present to the - S
~ American people, along with similar expressions from other :’-*-_-_-"ﬂ
. distinguished leaders of the World Peace Movement®, The . . ~_
announced purpose of the letter 1s to enlist ald and N R T
support in behalf of PAUL ROBESON, deacri‘bed aa m A U -
Americnn priaoner orﬂncold war. . ) TN e el

o D._ Miscallaneous CP Activities’ _i'--n”‘" L
: o RT COntacta vith Soviet and Satellito Officillll
- and/or Agencioa -
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e oo Tho Tna Nous Aganc is tho Sov!.et Russian “'i-*#ﬂ— REtal et
lewa Gethering Agency in the United States, and as such, . il '_‘:‘a':' S
registered with the United States Department of Justice @ .- . .
under the Foreign Agenta Bogiutrauon Act of 1935, as .- f
o.mended. . - e e
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. Informants cognizant of some Communist activit )
in the New York area, all of whom have furnished reliable .. -
information 1in the past, were contacted during December, -
1955, and stated there was no recent information concerning _
the subject. o o EE : : :
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P ‘Date of Activity Agent To
Identity or Description Date Whom
of Source of Info, Revd, Furnished
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S Date of Activity - Agent To Pilé No.
Identity or Description Date Whom - where
of Source of Info, Rcvd., Furnished g Located

— - 100-25857 -
 — -'

2% 75

100-25857 -
2537 .

R8s
D

2533 ~

© 100-25857 -
25*5

Inrormants cognizant of some communist activity 1n

'New York area contacted relative to the athect in December,..f,- ‘

1955. uith negative resulta: ‘ ;, N el . AA‘ : \
l

= s - fﬁ“ I -

Informant m A Date or COntact o 5 ent Making Contact

B ' | SA
~ SA

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (cont?*d.)
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G
2 NY 100-25857 o -
‘— " - Inrormantr: L = Daée'of cdntact 'Agent Making_pontact -
y ;15_5 " sa bjL
. 'C/ SA-
= | _ l
3 T . Ccareful coneideration has been glven to each, Lo
3 source concealed and "T" sumbols were used in the report - L
e only in the instances where the source must be concealed.
2 3 - 7 - : - ' T T
Sl . ADMINISTRATIVE - - - | |
1 == , - N e
e <2 on June 1# 1955, ‘Assistant United States Attorney‘f Z
B THOMAS A", BOLAN Southern strict of ork, made avallable -
T ‘33;
Rule

4G
C N téﬂf‘é‘

Rutes
C

Tnasmuch as this exhibit was 2 Grand Jury exhid
not be disaeminated outnide the Bureau.; v

ALEERT ¥, KAHN is described as & "New York state - K

nnmmnnigf Party leader,™ on page lﬁl aof the 1949 Report Of

AL AR e W

the calirornia COmmittee on Un-American Activities.

8 0 on {set forth in Detroit Letter S

. . to the Bureau dated 6/28/55, entitled *crg USA NEGRO QUESTION,_
~¥ 18 = ¢,"{Bufile 100-3-75; DE file 100-2817", & CP memorandum - .
4 _ entitled fcurrent Concentration Mass Issues in the Fleld of - e
T Struggle for Equal Bimhta for the Negro People. This oot

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (cont'd.)
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Y 100-25857 A d SRV

. memorandum wag rrom the National Administrative COmmittee,
" CP, USA, and under Section IV, No. & listed the “PAUL
ROBESON Passport Case". The memorandum states, "this = -

case offers possibilities of a campalgn of an offensive | - "'~
- character because it centers around & suit brought im-. -/~
Federal Court by the great artist and Negro peoplets **;_-'ﬁij R
spokesman to force the State Department to ¥show cause‘ UL
uhy a passport not be issued to him.* e

The above 1nformation 1s contained 1ﬁ NY

100-4931-10169._‘-
on 12/7/55 mavised SAF /
hatnhe ‘Zésn e possession of any infor=- LDI L;yCL

~matlon concerning the subJect not previously reported.,'

AT 7 on 12/5/55 the records of f?;,f'
o m were checked by SA which * .
, . records rellected no information concerning he subject not‘(Aw‘

previously reported.l vj¢»,ﬁ:<.;g_gmf,,fr

Ve on 12/6/55 the records of e

*were checked by SE which records
reflected no information concerning the subject not pre-
viously reported. . . :

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (conttd.)
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NY 100-25857 & N
- " on 12/9/55 the records of the New York Bureau

4. of Motor Vehicles were checked by SE :
which records reflected no current driverts license and/br
registration on the part of the subject. - .

.

on 12/14/55 the records of the Manhattan Board
of Elections were checked by SE GNP rclative
to the address 155 West 136th Street, New York City. These
records contalned no information relative to the subject.,

. on 12/13/55 the records of *nere 7?
~~_ checked by SA relative to the 'ubject-~-~-“kf7C,

wlth negative

of ¥ The telephonic pretext to 'Freedom” 139 Hest‘ <ff‘“1
135th h Street, New York City, op 10/3/55 was conducted by - conducted b 1

amilini——

The telephonic pretext call to "Freedom" on L;]E;

12/8/55 was copdicied D —

T - The records of the Passport Division, v.Ss, - ‘é
Department of State, washington, D.C,, were checked on - - - - -
. 11/7/55 via liaison of the Bureau and rurnicneu the New York
Office via Bulet, 11/9/55. .

' Subjectts testimony berore the Neu York Joint
Legislative Committee on Charitable and Philanthropic Agencies
and Organizations on 2/24/55 at NYC is located in NY rile
100-112999-13-1. -

subJect is carried on the SI of the Ner !ork
an ra o o o

NS v d ;4 mw And hdie OT aAanwmds ama anrmmant A asou
YALPLVIE BMW IJJ.D Wd VRiUD BASY WwHLLwMHV MWl vl v ']
PRI This case has been reevaluated in the l1ght of -

SI criteria and the case atill rita those criteria. ST __;

- r——

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE (conttd,)
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NY 100-25857

S S L
- NEWYORK . T e
At New York, New York .« ‘f"h-;&_
Will follow and report the ractivities of the - -
sub ject, _ o o P _ -

. REFERENCE | T | -
sogoet ot o QRN - vex vors, ] (
Fo e Tf6/55. . SRR L T T

‘,......,;,.

4 .
1

-

ADMINISTR \GE (conttd.)
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J— 4 2 FD-122

e ¢~ 3 (5-12-53)
Q_,’_‘,ECB Memoran NAUM? + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
T0  :  Dpirector, FBI (100-12304) pATR:  1/9/56

oM SAC, ¥aw York (100-56680)
: Card V1D,
- Y45k
SURJECT: ESLANDL CORIUZO ROBISON, was. -—

SM~C

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual,

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
— changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME

ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH -

BUblthb ADDHESS (Show neame of employing concern and address)
Add'b Accredited Correspondent of New Wuorld Review to U.N.

KEY FACILITY DATA: | L
GEOGRAPHIGAL REFERENCE NUMBER RES PONSIBILITY
RESIDENCE ADDRESS | 23 JAN 10 1956

. IR em—

REGISTERED MAIL ﬁ%L INFOPMATION CONTATNED .
R 7 BTIN 1S U u,_-.,:“IFz

Srhe i Lol 2 DATE 22/ 1558 .51?'5 ﬁé‘é i/
i




T e e

STANDARD FORM ND. B4 -~ ;__'V_,,A,

Oﬁ%e Memc % /mz UNITED ST, 2 DVERNMENT

e T

3, . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1230!4) " Dats: 1/17/56
J’_ a TV )

st 553 YORK (100..25857)

SUBJECT: © PAUL ROBESON . . ... ETTR

- e, e ¢ . : -
PR . IS - c Lo e A Y o oo oo
- . . . . _' - . L R N T M S - - -7 >
: ’ - " .. L L TR R - R S
ot oo : A, wn L e Lo e T e o * ¥ ”.”‘_-" o (I -~ -
- e, Lo PR L»‘ e ,._ Sl Mo . CAE e .

o~ I

. Rebuairtel to liewark, 12/22/55, c b‘tioncd S S

“Communist Infiitration of the United Elect ical, Rad:lo :
and Hachino Workers of America, IS-C, IsSA o \-gaso

" Re Newark letter to Director 1/6/56, captionel(
'Cominr:ll UERWA, IS - C, ISA of 1950, b |

N I
Re Newark letter requested the NYO to furnish ! \ gt

the Burea hotostats each of certain documents . Ry
which“ad furnished the Newark Office, and
which ewark Office had forwarded to the NYO, since

_ they were of no value to the Newark Office, - . : -

Re Newark letter page 2, paragreph 2, reports

,.‘,',-.;,:_- el . ﬂ

that by letter dated 10/5/53, Newark romarded to New i I
York under caption "PAUL ROBESON, ISeC,® New York f£il \o7Dq 3
100~256857, an invitatiop to attend a reception for ROBESON ~N 8
. ©on occasion of ROBESON!'S being presented with the o~ S¥
;. International Stalin Peace Prize, N “%
This document was destroyed in the NYO because B
- "~ 1t bhad previously been received from other sources, If =N,
5% . -" the Bureau desired coples of this document &s received AR 1
7.7 from other sources other t.han—ﬁz}ﬂ be rorwardod.‘ _ Q E

: o &

ALI. INFOP"ATIO\I CO‘”T‘AINED T g .
HERQIN 3 vI.:.J.)IFI e,
DATE( 2[{/325 ) M SR jg:

CWitsey, ‘i iy em

1 @ = Bureau {100~12304) V(VRM) tf‘l YO 3 JA_N 19 1955 L
17w 100-26912 (RM '
1 « 100-381206 RM) ’—-xfﬁ*‘“"*-"

2 « Newap 00-6231) (RM) <y - RN T ?‘
IR VO e
=~ New Yorx (100~ / LI T "
7 ‘8, . ._l-f‘.-_“ - @ ‘ _ ,

m "B°52JAN 25 I'ijzs

e AT Y e i LA e Nt B e B T




et _ﬂw.,_.(:"’ USRI PR i TR T
Oﬁice Memomndum e UNITED 81+ _.3 uOVERNMENT

™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-123014) CU“:‘ .1 \AlpaTe: /25756 <K .

FROM bEJ NEX YORK (100—56680)
1A

SUBJECT: NDA COPDOZO ROBESON

a SH - C - S Co
" ' ,
S Peference is nade to Bureau letter to New Iork dated /ﬂ‘ f\

12/25/55, and New York letter to Bureau 2/10/55. , /

' e:[‘ renced ork letter to Bureau contained infomation \O\ / b", D
received fromH%; ! that captioned subject had been

issved a temporary accreditation card as a representative of the
publication "New World Review" at the UN on 10/8/54. It was reissued bl

on 11/13/5L, and on 12/23/5,. Instant letter also noted that,
according t accreditation of press representatives to the
DN is handled by the Press and Publication Section of the Department ﬁ

of Public Information of the UN. Informant advised that consequently . -

"+~ subject was in no way an employee of the UN and would noi, at that { ; f_, \\S )

time, come within the yrovisions of the LEUN program. ) ‘ E ? ;; A2
- : : . S oLt
The January, 1956 issue of ®New World Reviewr, Vol. 24, &% s J\

Wo. 1, published by S, R, T lications, Inc., 23 West 26th St.reet,g: = f" a J
New Yark City, lists ESIA ROBESON as BEditorial Consulant on Negro f; ; [ i ;
and Colonial Questions. This same issue on Page 17 contains an arti&e:g 83 f< §
by subject concerning recent nnited Nation matters entitled, "rhe a '
Iorld Family Grows" . _

'I'he Bureau is advised that the New York Division 1a
recontacting all logical sources at the UN for any recent information
relative to subject's acereditation there as a correspondent for the
"New World Reviewm®. The results of these contacts will be furnished
the Bureau in the near future. _

It is noted t.hat. subject. 1: carried on the ST of the Xew
York Division and her SI cards are current and accurate. - s2)) ) 51%

' | B m:ss. & EXT. Hé&i@dm

. Cee " REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2
A F REVIEW _ 2][l 90 :- L
& - Burean (100-1230&& (P¥) !?A'!‘E OF RE} _ 7 —

_ 1 - Hew Iork (100-566 0 S , S

(3) - oo P

*  ALL IEFCRIATINN CONTAINED

0 HLSIID 72 UULASSIFID 7'\ LA
7\ ) RN SHOWHN
C:lhu IIISE

6L FEB & 1356
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cc - Liaidon

- (;g Jackson
100-12304
Dater Februcry 13, 1956
To: Uiss Frovrces O. Xnight BY COURIER SSRVICE
Director, Paaaiort Office
Bureau of Security aud Consulcr sffeirs
Department of State
igshin;ton 25, D. €.
From: John Fdwr Hoover, Director
chez;i Bureau of Investixtion
Subjects PLUL HIPIS0¥ ) B
o I:TERL AL SECUR/TY - © : '
S
According to o Nashinjton City I exs Service Releose
dcted February S, 1356, one¥ilIZynter, South Fales, T g
Fresident of the hational Union of ¥Yine Norkers, had Ioe-

reported that cul Robeson had acceoted an invitation of
A{s union to =eke @ singiny tour of Fules in October, 1356.
Accordin; to the news dissatch +ayster 3aid tiat the United
Stctes had apparently lifted ¢ sizx-yesr travel ban on the

Fearo sin;er ond that Robeson had cabled that he would come . F
ts fales as o guest of the above-nentioned union., Copies of ©° .
recorts reflecting the {nvecstigation of Roheson have been ; ¥

dissenincted to your Desartuent. . : Doel

In vfew of the gbcve-mentioncd news relense it ts
requested that this Rureau be advised regardinj the current
passgaort stctus of Robeson, : _

- » n Eoam YVank NAese 'I"he

NOTE ON YELLOW: SUbJ‘eCt Key figure in Lew IoOTR O0frfice. ais
referenced news release is the only information indicating
that Robeson may receive a passport, In view of the litigation
regarding this matter in the past, the voluminous reports and
memoranda that have been disseminated to the Department of - .
State regarding Robeson in his passport case, it i8 believed
deqirable-$h%t Ttate be requested to advise of the current
statué df Robeson’s passport fight at this time.
Liaison, requested this matter be referred tohkqigﬁ;,;.
b o LE"

. wb

Telson
Doardman

e — L GETwoor gn-107  RECORDED-48

Hebe _______ JAJ: be »

(s) f _ BY coU i L e
o . Ao _. 123 ~3%4 9
Y‘% 14FEB13 == (¢
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+ Nease
Winterrowd __
Tele. Room ..
Mr, Holloman ..

M.
Mr,
Mr.
hir

Nr.

Miss Gandy

t R,
o P

(ROEES?N)

) i
LONDON--A WELSH MINERS® UNICN REPCRTED TNDAY THAT LEFT~WING AMERICAN
SINGER PAUL ROBESON HAS ACCEPTED AN INVITATIAN TO MAKE A SINGING TOUR
OF WALES IN 2CTOBER, :

WILL PAYNTER, SOUTH WALES PRESIDENT OF THE NATICNAL UNI®N °F MINE

i
WIRKERS, SAID THE UNITED STATES APPARENTLY K AS LIFTED A SIX-YEAR TRAVEL
BAN ON IME NEGRO SINGER, '

PAYNTER SAID RCSESON CABLED THAT HE WOULD COME To WALES AS GUEST
OF THE MINERS' UNION.

A A SIMILAR INVITATION HAD BEEN EXTENDED LAST YEAR, BUT ROBESON
e o3 REPLIED THAT HE COULD NOT COME BECAUSE OF TMF STATE DEPARTMENT'S
CorEs EAN 2N HIS TRAVEL QUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES, . '
“"ﬁ "WE ASSUME THAT ALL NDBJECTIONS TO HIS VISIT HAVE BEEN ‘WITHDRAUWN, )
o CTEERWISE HE WQULD NOT HAVE CABLED," PAYNTER SAID, “"WORK BEGINS AT~
r—h CNCE ON ARRANGING A SPECTACULAR TOUR FCR HIM,* . S S
LY | ‘ 2/5--NSo1P
2 - 2727 TSOLE
—i B
-0y T oA
fmm R “)j q’ 3 %
- 33 3

2 p R
74P : - ALL" INFCT™MATION capmaTyep
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__.\__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

¥
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¥

indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) Lb)(.\) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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- <y ¢ «  Boardman
=t - : ) V . Belmont-
- o+ Jocksen

<

- Y
EGDB“EDJ}“ : SW

¥
N /00 -[2304/~-3F7 11¢. ,

(§) - February 14, 1956

«f ﬁ.
o &BE:s PAUL ROBESON

According to a Fashington City Nevs Scruicc

Belsase dated February S5, 1956, ene Wi1)] Paynter, South

Foles, president of the National Union of Uine Workers, - \3 \
had advised that Eobeson had accepted an tnuitaiisn
o7 his unien 30 make o singing tour ef FNales in
October, 1956. Aecording to the news dispaich, Paynter
said that the United States hod apparently ltfted the
8-year travel bon on the Negre singer and that kKobeson
Aod cobled that he would come to Naleg as o guest of the
absve-mentioned union, f 3
\q/
Tou will be immedictely advised of ony infore-
mation tndicating Rebeson moy be granied a passport fa
the future. (q)

s

r

2eec - London . .

cc - New York 100-25857 (For information) W/Enclosure
NOTE TO SAC, NEW YORK: -

remait alert to report any information indicatfing Robeson

is contemplating irovel outiside of the United States. o, 4

: {
cc - Foreign Liaison Unit 4WQD ,glé%*J

”Raz:

Bufi le 100-12304 Dr_, , o~

i <195 [ 7 5

oot i - { ‘; .
m‘” snlf ) by% ‘E \ AY 1 S k‘g.’ 7 { ‘(“
Parsoms mn from GDE)Catego ! -
Rosen le of Neclas Iu...&n fnukﬁmg \ L~
Stren 12//&%@ by
ixeo J4J:amk <P -
Winterrowd ____ v amyan g CLASS. & FXT. RY
Hetioma (12) e “”"?_'.“ R L I;DE@EQ@ REASON-FC™M 11, 1-2 P J/J
T % 40 lubb B L SR, sitn of mviss /2878 e ile

OTHERWISE
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l.ALL INTCFATINN OOKTAINED
100-1220¢ HoIIn > UUUIASIITIED
ENLITT ik davnd
Dates February 9, 1956 OTHEGWISE
Top dr. Scott Neleod BY COURIXR SERFVICE

Adninistrctor

Purecu of Security and Consular Affairs
De.artuent of State

¥ashington Z5, b, €,

= Fron: John Fdgar Hoover, Director /z_//V&o
S Federscl Purecu of Irvesttgo tion //_
. : Lﬁ . CLASS. & EVT. BY_éK-”{@gQw/M‘

Subject: Pir E2RYESON

ASON-FCIV II, 1-24.2 2=
IXTIRNAL SZCIETTY = ¢ REASOX 75

T DATE OF EEVIEW__ s2[/8] \

Yo

3
G
Uy

Z

SLIP(S) OF C'/

LD OFTI03
CBY RCoUIY

7
K

APPROPRIATE ACTVZIES
g

AND FI
ADVI

!
BY COURIER RYGa
11FERLO

i

:
£
5
c
C

L
c
l'._.,
k

C
C
o
g
=

s @ key figure in A& ork Office whose appliratin b
for_' a4 passoort was recently denied. Continuing eforts are
being madey however, to gain a passport for Robeson.

Pauscs __ liaison, requested abope info be directed fto Scott Mcleod. (
ll:::e:-___ q(fé}f:ﬁewr' ‘ J(’/ r
Sixeo Nl = £ J l : r,—‘ ' r X ” | \ ‘
'. o# . . A ‘ C‘ !A-l
S FEB 17 1456 L G N &
Gandy . _




Letter to ir, Scott ¥c Leod
_ fdmintiatrator

Bureau of Security and Consular Ajfhtrc
Depurtnent of Stute

rillian L. Fctterson is tie Actional f:ecattue'
Secret“ry of the Civil Rights Congress. IThe Civil Rights

Con -ress hcs been designated by the Attorney General pursuant
to Executive order 10450, The cbove i8 for your tnforaation

oand is not to be disseninoted outside of pour Dcacrtucnt. {q?
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= O O
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Oﬂice Memo { 2772 . UNITEDLS‘I’i‘ g }OVERNMENT
0 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) L e i3/1/56 . ..
FROM 1t ' AG, NE# YORK (100-56680)
SUBJECT: % . SLANDA CORDOZO%OBESON was
o o
I ReNYlet to Bureau, 1/25/56. .. '_}x'\{;,; o, e

On 2/16/56 advised SA
that captionec subject was at thet time an accredited corres-
pondent for the publication, "New World Review" &t the United - -
Nations, NYC. The informant continued that subject writes &
paper once a week of about eight pages for the above publica-

tion and 1s believed to do some other free lance work of a
- writing nature. S

7€;§ R . The Bureau is advise: that noriﬁfé hésrcOme fE tﬁef:;?i~‘
e attention of the NYO indicating that subject has misused her
3 accreditation to the UN. It is noted that subject presently

;sfé ) resides at 16 Jumel Terrace, NYC , and appears to visit the

~..on almost a dally basis.

, _ Subject is carried on the 8T of the New York Division '
and her 81 cards sre current and scecurate. This case has been
reevaluated in the light of 81 criteria and this case fits
these criteria. SR

This matter is being placed in & closed status until
such time as additional info may be received whlch would war-
rant further 1nvestigation. ) - oo

o o _ _ ALLIV*OP"RIIONCOPTAINHD _
A Lo = EELIRIBUNTLASSIRLAD - 4. - oo
_ , EACLPT funds SHORY,

OLHIRHISE e '

e )
o O/H %

@ Buresu (100-1230 ) - (RM) 8 L .
New York 100—566 0 '*:_ \ . T -u"qb__
BPlirma .. o o \{:‘ -727/3/@ o ‘@@
(3) CLAQS [ m BY 32-{ ﬂﬁ‘:ﬂ”& #

f L REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2 R, __.
LVD‘?“ 13 4B DATE OF REVIEW Lymfio

arn 121956 0 oy | |

L’ O !._
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OﬁiCB Memam’btf%zp’- UNITED STATES ‘GOVERNMENT
TO : MR, A, B, BEL J;’T DATE: Mareh 2, 1958

MR. R. B. ROACH Kf // VA eyl
=1y
PASSPORT MATTERS  \ niLe 452;--E§§=::

Tamm

On March 1, 1956, — Passport Fiverrond _

Office, State Depariment, advised of the Liafson i7"~

A
~
:@ .

FETTT

lloman ]
Seotion that on March 8, 1956, the eight judges of the E-dv
-y Di8trict Court of Appeals, Washington, will hear the Paul ‘ _
‘ ]Robuan passport appeals ocse. Robeson will be represented @
by Leonard Boudin, New York attorney. NP urther

,atated that tmmediately following this ’earing, !’e sane Judges
will hear the Leonard Boudin passport appeals oase. Boudin will B C
be represented by Harry I. Rand, Washington attorney.

Ty h—stc‘tcd that his office felt that the —
arch 8 hearings could be & turning point in the current trend ‘

toward approving pasaportis for anyone who applies whether they L
are security riaska or not, AL

ACTION:

[

For your inforaation.

: jo» - =352z
OHB:fJnﬁz ,,,,,,,, v g
(s) ALL THT™ ‘

‘ N
1 = Mr. Belmont DA’igﬁl?/!!sl&D

i - Jer. mng X b7

- agison Seotjon

1 - ii—— D [/ J60-/2304- 35
: N g I~

RECORD: SR T e

< . Oty ]
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Oﬂi&e Memommum . I?NITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

Telson

T0 7 Mre L. V. Boardman BV DATR: March 9, IQWZ
Imoat
Hazbo

ZROM 1 . A. H BQIMW Persoss

Sizoo
SUBJECT: PAUL ROBESON Yinerowd —
INTERNAL SECURITY = C Holloms s
Bufile 100-12304 Gandy

Reference s made to New York airtel 3/6/56 which ie
the weekly summary of intensified coverage of Benjamin J. Davis,
Jr., National Committee member, Communist Party, U:S‘A, who com-
pleted a conditional release term arising from o Smith Act

conviction on 2/24/56. The referenced airtel oontains data
relating to

Ny gcua

on JIHV .U e ..

-a speech during which he remarked that Paul Robeson's passport
i2 the "key to ell.”" Dauvis indicated that 1f a passport is given
to Robeson, the State Department cannot refuse a passport to
anyone. This 18 apparently a reference by Davis to the case
‘Robeson-hae filed againat John Foster Dulles as Secretary of
State as a result of the State Depariment's refusal to issue
Robeson a passport. Arguments on this case were heard before

the . S. Court of Appeals on 3/8/56 and decision has not as yet
been rendered.

-_ In view of Davis' statements concerning = significance
of the decistion in the Robeson case, it is felt that thie data
ehould be eupplied to the State Department copiee to the Pasa-

or l!' UI-U&G:U'I Ul'ﬂ-l tv thc ‘,.Uil yiUlU&Uli U WGE .UU ar bl’ﬂﬁliﬁ Ilib(l
IP’ 2

copics for the tnformation of Assistant Attorney General Tompkme-.:b
Copies of pertinent reports have previously been supplied to the
Depariment and to State. Significant data concerning Robeson's-

activities have been forwarded to dboth agencies by leiter as—
recetved., . N

& :-',l"»"
UNKELUR Ot CoRY FID N L & e /75

The referenced Gi rtel Jrom New York contains addttional

“data concerning a press conference held by Davis on 3/1/56 which
Was reported in the "Daily Worker! on the Jollowing date. This

6 ~ L. ¥+ HoGrdman W b ;‘ I
A. H. Belmont i}x !7 MAR 13 1956 1
F. J. Baumgardner --

Je Ao Jackson Lt ALL INFrm¥ Tl COUT !
¥e F. Doyle EFTUIN Lo opone o ifiED /ﬂj‘/‘/ % ,
VFD h ‘O'V : NN ). s - = A G~ e ;fj
5

cq)&q ile; 2005149163 (Ben;amtn Davis)

R LS SO m.\” SRTHAYEPT  E y
W 3
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Yemorandum for Mr, L. V. Boardman

rocial situation in the South, his charge that "Brownell i3 unfit
to be Attorney General of the 0. 8.," and =~ general state~
ments concerning his feelings on the position of the Negro in

the United States, JIn view of the public source nature of the
material contained in the "Daily WNorker" article, no disseming-
tion of this data i3 being made.

i

LTI

RECOMVENDATION:

That the attached letters to AMr. Dennis A. Flinn,
State Department, coptes to Niss Frances G. XInight, Passport
Division, and to If*. Warren E. Burger, Civil Division of the

R AR R

summarizing Davis' remarks concerning the significance of the
Paul Robeson case be approved.

Wi 7% /S

¢

R AR TR I M T AT T S

AT T A AR T B R R g

Deparitnent, copies to Assistant Attorney General Tompkins, ... _____



;cc = PBoardnman

i o , Belmont . .l
4 0 & Baumgardner
. Jackson
N . Doyle

Assistant Attorney General i
Yarren E. Burger . Mireh 12, 1856 \

Director, FBI

(- O
/ PAUJ, ROBESON v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES '
{(D.CeDeCo CIVIL NG, 169=55)
FBI File 100-12304

4 confidenttal itnformant who has furnished
reliable information tn the past reported that
Benjamnin J, Dovis, Jr., Naitional Committee member,
communist pParty, USA, who oompleted o eonditional
release sentence on February 24, 1556, artisin

d

/s //’/‘L
Y mm—

10'_(“,
K[z
/

g
Paul Robeson's passport ia the "key to cll,” Davta
tndtoated that he feltl §f & passport €s given to
Robeson the State Depariment cannot refuse a passport.

K/

| SRR A

to anyone., E .
£ Ho lea
The foregoing has been supplied to the Eg gl = &
Department of State and $8 being set forth for your Hzaid IEE

confidenticl Information with the suggestion that 4t
not be further disseminated,

2cc = Assisiant Attorney General
311 . kins D
Villgem F 2{‘;’; Em PS5 .-d&mARlz 1958

L RERSON-FCT1 T1, Trae 2 f oo |

— ' Above caption taken from Deparimental memorandum
PR July 26, 1955, which indicates attorneys in Civil Diuisfon
Lo of Department assigned defense of abov

-

a

m

LE - ™

Soure the going information is "

Crhts ts attachment Belmont to‘D o
oaraman, /9:/56, caption ed fpaul Rob‘" Som, IS, Meal® E
VFD"‘V- _ ‘ st VR S
" W B
,Péf_‘ ce -Lufile 100-145163 BenJcmin Davis) 5 \g\,- {-. $ s_:"'
Boardman . v‘; '-. ‘_. g {

o — L 1‘ > QZI“NMNJ 1 -

Hutbo
FFD:hif -

Maoht
E::'.‘:"' — (1) {)

e
Winterrowd
Tele. Roow
Hollomm o

I comenpomess }{;}f




= OFFICK MEMORANDUM -~ UN STATES GOVERNMENT

To: Director, FBI ~ Date: 3/1L/56

rom: Legat, Bonn, Germany (105-0) l 7-1
/’€;41‘2 . ' -4ff?iff

ubjectt PAUL ROBESON :
‘ 53 West 125th St., New York City
IS - HU

On February 23, 1956, 6-2, Hq., US Army Europe, furnished a report ¢
dated January 23, 1956 prepared by the Counter Subversive Team of Region VIII,
66th CIC Group, Berlin, Germany, under the title "FDJ ZR; Re: Miscellaneous
Information" (Freie Deutsche Jugend, East Germany - Miscellaneous Information).
The report was classified confidential. (CIC file D-137897; VIII-24101) tjz)047

One section of this report stated, "The following persons and organi-
gations have received copies of the 'Welt Jugend', a monthly magazine of
the Demoecratic World League in Budapest.* The captioned name and addrgss
was included in this list. The report did not further elaborate on the
8ignificance or source of this list. .
) (A

AL

REQ. REC'D /4
DATE FORW. L
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10012304

Date:
Tor

Fyroa:

Subject:,

o

- relecse
h

-
iy

SLIP(S} OF

[
PR A

B Pou

APPPAPR™ == tn T RS
SHAIOS F N

ey e
s

YErLOW
DurLIGATE

MARL 3 1858

MAILED

o

Tolson
Bonrdman
Nicbols
Belmont

Harbo
Mohr
Parscos
Rosen
Tamm
Sizoo
Winterrowd ____  « )]
Tele. Room . 47 |

" WFD

”““GiMAR 16195

obeso
l¢ tndicatad

“"IKAL

Mrch I3, 1958

ire, Dennts As ¥linn
Director

Office of Securtty
Departnent of State

515 « 22nd Street, N, V.
yashington, De Co

g = Boardman

.. Belmont
Baumgardner
Jackson
boyle

BY COURIER SERTICE !

John Edgar Noover, Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

O
PAUL ROBESON

INTERAAL SECURITY = €

ALL IF7CRMATICN COFTAINED
BE-oTh 27 C.onASsLFIED
ELIFI N s Sh0N

B T QIBEGWISE T

Reference $s made to your lctter dated

rebruary 16, 1956.

A eonfidential informant who Aas furnished

sentence on jFebruar

The foregotng has dbeen supplieinfSTMRECORDED
confidential iInformation and should noi DBy MAR iv 1956
disseninated outside yoyr Departzent.

ROy SIND

&cc ~ Niss Frances 0. XInight
Director, Fassport Qfftce
Bureau of Security and Consular Affairs
Department of State
Pashington 25, De C»

NOTE ON YELLON:

11

S urce o

‘key to all." Davis
that he Jblt $/ a passport ts given $o

Robeson the State ﬁepartncnt cannot refuee @ passport
to anyone.

Ak S_TA

oregein

his I8 attachment to memo Belmont %0
Boardman, same caption, - u3/9/36,~r FFD:hif. !

reliable information $n the paat reported that
| Benjortn J. Davis, Jr., Kational Conmittee membder,
comnunist Party, US4, ®mho completed a conditienal

v

|f00={230¥ —

BY COURIER SERVICE
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’ . T, ‘lr*rdman . -
| FBl :ﬂﬁ:qu
18‘- n
. hfr Mohr
P e e - P e -~ r, P.
Transmit the f;k:winq message vig __ATRTEY, Mr. Prnm
N - M. Tamm
| REGISTIREDL Mr. Nease
{Priority or Method of H;lmg)/oaﬁ- :_i;‘-&wﬂﬂ&md..
From SAC/ Detroit (100-15889) | v Pdllonan
<. _a‘,
To: & irector, FBI B - ,,-_f_“_:%gl
PAUL ROBZSON, IS - C. _ 6&“\ )
; DAYLZT. The 4/7/56 issue of the Detroit edition "Pittsbur 2
Courier™ on page 12, section 2, column 4, carries an artic Co s
stating that PAUL ROBIZSON will present a full concert pf/gram

in Winds Canada on 4/20/56. The article states that
ROBHSUN'S tour is being sponsored by the Jerom Concert and

artists Ltd. of Canada,
BRO™N

@- Bureau REGISTERED
-—-- 1 - New York (100~ PAUL ROBESON)

2 - Detroit {1 - 100-15889)
(1 - 100-19944 DAYLET)

WRB:VMR
(6)

DATE ’L”t?

‘ /0 0‘.@5.135.7

38 APR 101958 - ...

Wr | ASen-t ' ‘ _..__._

Q‘pproved :
Special Agent in Charge —————

‘ {pnden ALL INF’“’"BTTC‘I CONTAINED .
tet e . T 0 IZEQ’
. | HERTIN 1o &D ; d'a(J
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